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NEW HEBRIDES CONDOMINIUM 

JOINT REGUIJATION No.. 21 of 1975 

TO;p~ing into effect the estimates of revenue 
and expenditure of the Joint Administration for 
the year 1975. 

¥~DE by the Resident Commissioners under the 
provisions of Articles 2:2, 5 and 7 of the Anglo
French Protocol of 1914 and of section 5 af the 
Joint Finance Regulation No· 10 of 1957, after 
co.nsultation with the Advisory Council and the 
appraval of the Governments of Her Majesty and 
the French Republic • 

10 The estimates of revenue and expenditure 
of the Joint Administration for the year 1975 
shall comprise both as to revenue and expenditure 
the sum af one thousand and fourteen million one 
hundred and twelve thousand New HGbridean francs 
(1,014,112,000 FNH) or the equivalent thereof 
in pounds sterling at the current rate of 
exchange. 

2. There shall be issued from General 
Revenue and other funds of the Joint Adminis
tration and applied for the service of the year 
not exceeding the amount spffified in section 
~ and the same shall be appropriated as set out 
in the Schedule. 

3. The Resident Commissioners may jointly 
authorise the Condominium Ordonnateur and the 
Condominium Treasurer to control expenditure 
and revenue, each according to his respons
ibilities as set out in Joint Standing Order 
No.4 of 1957 within the limits fDed by such 
authorisation and such expenditure shall not 
exceed the amount specified in section 1. 

4. This Regulation may be cited as the 
Joint Appropriation (1975) Regulation No· 21 
of 1975 and shall come into. operation on the 
date of, its publication in the Condominium 
Gazette. 

MADE at Vila this thirty-first day of July, 1975. 

The Resident Commissioner 
for the French Republic 

R. GAUGER 

Her Britannic Majesty's 
Resident Commissioner 

R.W.Ho DU BOULAY 
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SCHEDULE 

EXPENDITURE· 

,HEAD 

Judicial 
Treasury ahd Customs 
Establishment and Ordonnateur 
Posts and Telecommunications 
Radio 
Neteorology 
Nines auG. Hydrology 
Land8 Registry 
Survey 
Agriculture 
Medical 
Internal Affairs 
Contributions to Social Services 
Sub-'3D tions 
Pensions etc c 

Polioe and PrliDns 
Ports and Marine 
Public Horks (Administration) 
Public ~'!orks (Recurrent) 
Public Harks (Hinor vlorks and Equipment) 
Miscellaneous 
Public Debt 
Appropatior.s 
Civil Aviation 
Broadcasting 
Language Laboratory 
Elections 

(.r the equivalent thereof in 
po~a& oterling) 

(section 2) 

FNH 

7,852,764 
56,432,496 
10,688,535 
51,625,511 
66,977,799 
24,961,181 
6,346,553 
6,140,683 

28,446,257 
55,925,782 
42~202,707 
12,366,870 

155,469,000 
25,450,100 
28,225,816 
5,490,949 

23,624,661 
77,343,559 

119,117,000 
31,350·,821 
59,451,344 
57,327,594 

,1 ° , 000, 1 00 
43,311,373 
5,791,545 

200,000 
2,000,000 
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