## NEW HEBRIDES CONDOMINIUM

## JOINT REGULATION

No. 21 of 1975

TO bring into effect the estimates of revenue and expenditure of the Joint Administration for the year 1975.

MADE by the Resident Commissioners under the provisions of Articles 2:2, 5 and 7 of the Anglo-French Protocol of 1914 and of section 5 of the Joint Finance Regulation No· 10 of 1957, after consultation with the Advisory Council and the approval of the Governments of Her Majesty and the French Republic.

Estimates
of revenue
and
expenditure

1. The estimates of revenue and expenditure of the Joint Administration for the year 1975 shall comprise both as to revenue and expenditure the sum of one thousand and fourteen million one hundred and twelve thousand New Hebridean francs (1,014,112,000 FNH) or the equivalent thereof in pounds sterling at the current rate of exchange.

Authorisation of expenditure 2. There shall be issued from General Revenue and other funds of the Joint Administration and applied for the service of the year not exceeding the amount specified in section 1 and the same shall be appropriated as set out in the Schedule.

Authorisation of control of expenditure

3. The Resident Commissioners may jointly authorise the Condominium Ordonnateur and the Condominium Treasurer to control expenditure and revenue, each according to his responsibilities as set out in Joint Standing Order No. 4 of 1957 within the limits fixed by such authorisation and such expenditure shall not exceed the amount specified in section 1.

Citation and commencement

4. This Regulation may be cited as the Joint Appropriation (1975) Regulation No. 21 of 1975 and shall come into operation on the date of its publication in the Condominium Gazette.

MADE at Vila this thirty-first day of July, 1975.

The Resident Commissioner for the French Republic

Her Britannic Majesty's
Resident Commissioner

R. GAUGER

R.W.H. DU BOULAY

## SCHEDULE

(section 2)

## EXPENDITURE

	HEAD	<u>FNH</u>
1	Judicial	7,852,764
2	Treasury and Customs	56,432,496
3	Establishment and Ordonnateur	10,688,535
	Posts and Telecommunications	51,625,511
5	Radio	66,977,799
4 5 6	Meteorology	24,961,181
7	Mines and Hydrology	6,346,553
8	Lands Registry	6,140,683
9	Survey	28,446,257
10	Agriculture	55,925,782
11	Medical	42,202,707
12	Internal Affairs	12,366,870
13	Contributions to Social Services	155,460,000
14	Submentions	25,450,100
15	Pensions etc.	28,225,816
16	Police and Prixons	5,490,949
17	Ports and Marine	23,624,661
18	Public Works (Administration)	77,343,559
19	Public Works (Recurrent)	119,117,000
20	Public Works (Minor Works and Equipment)	31,350,821
21	Miscellaneous	59,451,344
22	Public Debt	57,327,594
23	Appropriations	10,000,100
24	Civil Aviation	43,311,373
25	Broadcasting	5,791,545
26	Language Laboratory	200,000
27	Elections	2,000,000
		,014,112,000

(or the equivalent thereof in pounds sterling)